RESOLUTION NO. 31885

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE WAIVER OF PARK RENTAL FEES FOR FRIENDS OF THE FESTIVAL IN SUPPORT OF RIVERFRONT NIGHTS FOR THE DATES OF MAY 25, JUNE 1, 8, 15, 22, 29, JULY 4, 6, 13, 20, 27, AUGUST 3, 10, 17, 24, AND 31, 2024, TO BE HELD IN ROSS'S LANDING EVERY SATURDAY AND CHATTANOOGA GREEN ON MAY 25, AUGUST 17 AND 24, 2024, IN THE AMOUNT OF NINETEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$19,000.00), WHERE A DEPOSIT IN THE AMOUNT OF NINETEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$19,000.00) WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$38,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the waiver of park rental fees for Friends of the Festival in support of Riverfront Nights for the dates of May 25, June 1, 8, 15, 22, 29, July 4, 6, 13, 20, 27, August 3, 10, 17, 24, and 31, 2024, to be held in Ross's Landing every Saturday and Chattanooga Green on May 25, August 17 and 24, 2024, in the amount of \$19,000.00, where a deposit in the amount of \$19,000.00 will be the responsibility of the applicant, for a total amount of \$38,000.00.

ADOPTED: December 5, 2023

/mem